

Bruce Smith, Safety Vision CEO named to Houston Business Journal's 2024 List of the Most Admired CEOs

Bruce Smith, Founder and CEO of Safety Vision was named an honoree for the 2024 Most Admired CEO Awards by the Houston Business Journal.



HOUSTON, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, August 21, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Safety Vision</u> is thrilled to announce

that <u>Bruce Smith</u>, Founder and CEO of Safety Vision was named an honoree for the 2024 Most Admired CEO Awards by the <u>Houston Business Journal</u>.

"

Bruce is a thoughtful leader who has created the family culture we all most enjoy about working at Safety Vision."

> Bill Rieck - Director of Marketing, Safety Vision

to employees and their families.

The awards recognize CEOs who have a positive impact on their organization's financial success, work culture, and community contributions.

As Founder and CEO, Bruce Smith has created an organization that has provided opportunities and a place that feels like family for countless "Visionaries" over the 31 years since the company was established in Houston. Many employees have spent over 15 years with the company and attribute their tenure to Bruce's commitment

Beyond his role as an accomplished executive leader and investor, Bruce Smith has supported education as a Trustee for KIPP Foundation, a network of 275 public charter schools and also his alma mater Texas State University where he and his wife, Kelly recently donated more than \$1 million to Texas State University, the majority of which support student scholarships in the McCoy College of Business.

Bruce is also a long-time supporter of Houston-based Kids' Meals whose mission is to end childhood hunger in Houston by delivering free healthy meals, year-round to the doorsteps of Houston's hungriest preschool-aged children.

"Bruce is both the entrepreneur working tirelessly each day to create new opportunities and the thoughtful leader who always takes time to ask what he can do for your family following a storm or other family emergency." says Bill Rieck Director of Marketing for Safety Vision. "He has created the family culture we most enjoy about working at Safety Vision."

The honorees will be recognized in a special section of the Houston Business Journal's Aug. 30 weekly edition and at an awards luncheon also on Friday, Aug. 30, at the Marriott Marquis Houston.



Bruce Smith, Founder and CEO

About Safety Vision LLC Safety Vision LLC is a leading provider

of mobile video surveillance solutions for a variety of industries, including public transit, law enforcement, and commercial transportation. With over 31 years of experience, Safety Vision has established a reputation for providing innovative, reliable, and high-quality video surveillance systems.

Bill Rieck, Director of Marketing Safety Vision, LLC +1 713-929-1045 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/736868571

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.